
 
 
 
 
 
Hutchins Rd Bridge over Mill Creek 
LCDOT Change Order No. 7 
        Committee Action Meeting Date 
TO: Public Works, Planning and Transportation Committee DATE:  1/27/21 
 Financial Administrative Committee   DATE:  1/28/21 
 
FROM:___________________________________  SUBJECT: Change Order No. 7 
  Shane Schneider    Section No. 17-00275-02-BR 
  County Engineer 
 
Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 7 consisting of an increase of $6,712.75 for 
additions to the Hutchins Rd Bridge Construction Contract, designated as Section No. 17-00275-02-BR. 
 

• Hutchins Rd Bridge:  LCDOT Change Order No. 7 
• Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases 

over 10% 
• Hutchins Rd Bridge is under contract with Lorig Construction Company in the amount of 

$1,467,849.51. Length of project is 0.12 mi.  
• The contract included removing the existing triple cell pipe culvert, replacing with a single 

span bridge, in-stream work, pavement removal, full depth Hot-Mix Asphalt paving, curb and 
gutter, drainage, erosion control and site restoration. 

• Change order No. 7 consisted of some final bills for concrete escalation, adjustments to a 
driveway and returning to finish sidewalk after a delay. 

• Change order No. 6 consisted of extra work bills for watermain, storm sewer, sanitary 
manhole, landscaping and traffic control. 

• Change order No. 5 consisted of balancing to final measured quantities and extra work bills 
for aggregate escalation, traffic control and drainage adjustments.  

• Change order No. 4 consisted of balancing to measured quantities and extra work bills for 
storm sewer and traffic control. 

• Change order No. 3 consisted of structural steel storage until project could begin, additional 
pile driving, idle time during utility conflicts and traffic control. 

• Change order No. 2 consisted of balancing to measured quantities and structural steel storage 
until project could begin. 

• Change order No. 1 consisted of structural steel storage until project could begin. 
Summary: 
  Original awarded contract:               $1,467,849.51 
  Change Order No. 7:            $6,712.75 
  Previously approved change order No. 6:      $38,996.86 
  Previously approved change order No. 5:                 -$21,319.79 
  Previously approved change order No. 4:      $65,790.10 
  Previously approved change order No. 3:      $34,493.85 
  Previously approved change order No. 2:                  $23,011.58 
  Previously approved change order No. 1:        $5,700.00 
 
  Sum of all changes:                  $153,385.35      +10.45% 


